

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16661/2011

MOHAN SINGH PURI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR COURT & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16754 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mohan Singh Puri,
Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent Nos.2-5 seeks two more weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Since last opportunity has already been granted, I am unable to extend the time further. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar